CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 VOLKSWAGEN JETT... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

@I x| History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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No Accidents Service Personal Open Recall
Reported History Vehicle
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$7,900 Retail Value

Emmﬂu@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2011 VOLKSWAGEN No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
JETTA SE PZEV

VIN: 3VWDZ7AJOBM337725 x 18 Service history records
SEDAN 4 DR

2.5L 15 F DOHC 20V

GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE a At least 1 open recall

am 2 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

|
T3 99,657 Last reported odometer reading g&
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 VOLKSWAGEN JETT...

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/18/24 at
9:26:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

[HFN[EAI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Volkswagen dealer to obtain more information about

this recall.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INGIENN x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

View Terms | View Certificate

[HEXCAIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased

Type of owner

2 of 11

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

2011

Personal lease

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

Recall Reported
Warranty Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.

Owner 2

2014

Personal
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Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[INMAEN x) Detailed History

o Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

Date

Not
Reported
12/14/2010

12/20/2010

12/30/2010

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

Mileage Source

NICB

Dealer Inventory
North Olmsted, OH

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

47/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

Ken Ganley Westside

Imports

North Olmsted, OH

440-734-2000

superganley.com
47/5.0

1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

2yrs. 11 mo. 10 yrs. 3 mo.
. L Illinois,
Ohio, lllinois Pennsylvania
9,307/yr 6,999/yr
28,367 99,657
Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Legse
than the industry average of 15,000 Veh[CIe
CAR miles per year. 9,307 mi/yr
TR
Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
®  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle sold
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12/31/2010

01/14/2011

01/17/2011

01/18/2011

01/22/2011

03/02/2011

1,508

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Libertyville, IL

Title #1809104611

Y
Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH
Title #1809104611

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
© 8,227 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

Vehicle serviced
®  Front license plate bracket installed/
replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Left front window replaced

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be
driven in another.

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tow hook cover(s) installed

7/18/2024, 10:26 AM
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03/10/2011

12/15/2011

01/11/2012

12/11/2012

01/28/2013

02/28/2013

9,623

19,213

20,715

Ken Ganley Lincoln
Cleveland, OH
440-845-6000

kenganleylincoln.com/

4.7/5.0
289 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 1,866 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH

Title #1809104611

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7 /5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH

Title #1809104611

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

\ 2

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
10,000 mile service performed
Door latch striker adjusted
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
20,000 mile service performed
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Headlight bulb(s) replaced

7/18/2024, 10:26 AM
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06/29/2013 23,216

12/18/2013

12/27/2013 27,233

01/14/2014 27,880

01/16/2014 27,881

01/31/2014 27,882

Ken Ganley Westside
Imports

North Olmsted, OH
440-734-2000
superganley.com

4.7/5.0
1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

Ohio

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lakewood, OH

Title #1809104611

Ken Ganley Westside

Imports

North Olmsted, OH

440-734-2000

superganley.com
4.7/5.0

1,318 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 8,227 Favorites

The Autobarn VW of

Evanston

Evanston, IL

847-866-7600

vwofevanston.com
46/5.0

136 Verified Reviews

City Volkswagen of

Evanston

Evanston, IL

847-866-7600

cityvwevanston.com
45/5.0

177 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,093 Favorites

City Volkswagen of
Evanston

Evanston, IL
847-866-7600
cityvwevanston.com

45/5.0
177 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,003 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

Vehicle serviced
% Recommended maintenance
performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Vehicle serviced
®  Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Alignment checked
Seat or seat upholstery repaired

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
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02/13/2014 28,149 City Volkswagen of
Evanston
Evanston, IL
847-866-7600
cityvwevanston.com
45/5.0
177 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,093 Favorites

03/08/2014 28,367 The Autobarn VW of
Evanston
Evanston, IL
847-866-7600
vwofevanston.com

4.6/5.0
136 Verified Reviews

03/08/2014 lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/10/2014 City Volkswagen of
Evanston

Evanston, IL
847-866-7600

cityvwevanston.com

45/5.0
177 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,093 Favorites

03/17/2014 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL
03/18/2014 Volkswagen Certified
Dealer
Evanston, IL

@

Certified Pre-Owned

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced
Glass checked

Registration issued or renewed

Sold as a Volkswagen Certified Pre-
Owned vehicle

Owner 2 4
Purchased: 2014

e

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,999 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source

7 of 11

Comments
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03/21/2014

09/13/2014 35,379

03/28/2015 40,000

03/28/2015

03/28/2015

04/07/2015

lllinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Title #140806926180

City Volkswagen of

Evanston

Evanston, IL

847-866-7600

cityvwevanston.com
45/5.0

177 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 3,003 Favorites

Car-X Tire & Auto

Chicago, IL

773-463-4169

carx.com
4.0/5.0

5 Verified Reviews

[llinois
Inspection Station

[llinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

Volkswagen

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #14V656
Recall #42G8 REAR AXLE TRAILING
ARM INLAY INSTALLATION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Volkswagen
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

7/18/2024, 10:26 AM
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AN

Description: This recall does not address a vehicle design or manufacturing defect;
rather, the potential for this defect to be present can only occur after your vehicle has
sustained damage to rear axle components as described below, and only if the damage is
not properly repaired. Our records show that you are the owner of a vehicle that could
possibly be affected by this issue...If your vehicle had sustained damage to rear axle
components (from a rear or side-rear impact crash or after striking a high road obstacle
while driving in reverse at higher speed) and a repair facility did not correctly diagnose/
repair rear axle trailing arm damage, the durability of the trailing arm(s) could be reduced.
This can lead to a sudden fracture of the trailing arm, a loss of vehicle control, and a
crash without warning.

Remedy: Volkswagen will inspect the rear axle and install a sheet metal inlay on the rear
axle trailing arms.

02/24/2016 lllinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

01/26/2017 65,052 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
Chicago, IL ®  Maintenance inspection completed
773-685-1477 Alignment performed
pepboys.com Tire pressure monitoring system

4.4/5.0 serviced

Tire(s) balanced

80 Verified Reviews .
" view Tire(s) mounted

@ 67 Customer Favorites

03/22/2017 [llinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

03/21/2018 [llinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chicago, IL

02/19/2019 [llinois Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Correction to record
Chicago, IL

08/27/2019 Volkswagen Manufacturer Compliance Recall

issued
NHTSA #19V615

Recall #37M2 MICRO SWITCH
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Volkswagen
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall

© Learn more about this recall
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AN

Description: Over time, a build up of silicate on the shift lever micro switch contacts can
result in an isolation like layer that may be interpreted as an open micro switch. This open
switch normally indicates that the shift lever is in P park position. If the build up happens,
it may be possible to remove the key from the ignition switch without the shift lever being
in the P park position because the system is unable to recognize that the vehicle is not in
P park. This makes the vehicle noncompliant with FMVSS 114 Theft protection and
rollaway prevention. If the ignition key is removed without the shift lever being in P Park
position, there is a risk that the vehicle may roll away, resulting in a crash that could injure
people and damage property.

Remedy: Install an additional switch and circuit board.

07/23/2021 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner
West Chester, PA moved the vehicle to a new location

Title #8362205901 WE

10/08/2021 94,113 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
10/28/2022 96,622 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
02/18/2023 97,192  Monro Auto Service & Vehicle serviced

Tire Centers ®  Maintenance inspection completed

Erie, PA Recommended maintenance

814-456-2926 performed

monro.com Oil and filter changed

49/5.0 Brakes checked

Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes serviced

27 Verified Reviews
@ 1 Customer Favorite

06/20/2023 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA
Title #8362205901 WE

11/17/2023 99,657 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGENY x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
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Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/18/24 9:26:42 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA vehicle (VIN: 3VWDZ7AJ0BM337725), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 7/18/24 at 10:26 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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